

ST. PAUL'S SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

JHALAMAND, JODHPUR

(An unaided Christian Minority Institution)
CBSE Affiliation No. 1730874

CONSTITUTION OF PTA & FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE

Dear Parents / Guardians & Teachers,

We are glad to inform you that St. Paul's Sr. Sec. School Jhalamand, Jodhpur is in the process of constituting the School P.T.A. (Parent-Teacher Association) and subsequently the School Level Fee Committee (SFLC) of the parents whose wards are / will be studying in this school for the academic session 2025-2026. We are opting for both the Online/Offline Procedure.

P.T.A. :

As per Section 4 of the Provisions of Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2016 and of Rajasthan Schools (Regulation of Fee) Rules, 2017, every private school shall constitute a Parent-Teacher Association. The Parent-Teacher Association shall be formed by the head of the school. Every teacher and every parent of every student is expected to be the member of the Parent-Teacher Association. An annual fee of Rs. 50 /- may be collected from every parent of this Association, which will be functional from September 2024. Parents are requested to register their names as members of PTA by filling in the Form given below and also by paying online Rs. 50 /- as an annual membership fee. The School level fee committee (SLFC) will consist of the Manager, the Principal, 3 teachers and 5 selected parents from among the PTA members.

Therefore, it is necessary to be a PTA member to become an SLFC member. And so, all the parents are requested to register for PTA membership. After registering as a PTA member, a parent can register for the membership of the SLFC, for which there is no registration fee or annual fee attached. Both the Registrations can be done at the same time one by one. Registration for SLFC is not compulsory.

Once the payment for the membership of PTA is successful, a parent can register for the membership of SLFC as per the eligibility mentioned therein and the required documents have to be uploaded at the same time.

REGISTRATION FOR PTA MEMEBRSHIP:

Click here to Register....https://stpauljhalamand.com/PtaRegistrations.aspx